No such cases in the Reporting Period.

Annual Report 2021 of Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd.

68

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

As per the Three-year Action for the Reform of State-owned Enterprises at Provincial and Municipal Levels

(2020～2022), in order to optimize the branch company and subsidiary allocation as a state-owned enterprise, the

Company has strengthened the disposal of less competitive business entities that are not part of its principal

operations. Three wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company, namely Yibin Cuipingshan Liquor Co., Ltd., Yibin

Century Liquor Co., Ltd. and Yibin Zhenwushan Liquor Co., Ltd., were de-registered, which had no impact on the

Company’s ordinary course of business.

Annual Report 2021 of Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd.

69

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the current period (+/-) After

Number of

shares

As % of

total

shares

New

issue

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Bonus

issue

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares

As % of

total

shares

I Restricted shares  85,821,735 2.21%   -85,711,491 -85,711,491 110,244 0.00%

 1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by

state-owned corporations

 3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
85,821,735 2.21%   -85,711,491 -85,711,491 110,244 0.00%

  Of which: Shares held

by domestic corporations
85,641,285 2.21%   -85,641,285 -85,641,285

   Shares held

by domestic individuals
180,450 0.00%   -70,206 -70,206 110,244 0.00%

4. Shares held by overseas

investors

  Of which: Shares held

by overseas corporations

   Shares held

by overseas individuals

II Unrestricted shares  3,795,786,270 97.79%   85,711,491 85,711,491 3,881,497,761 100.00%

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
3,795,786,270 97.79%   85,711,491 85,711,491 3,881,497,761 100.00%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

 3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

 4. Others

III Total shares 3,881,608,005 100.00%   0 0 3,881,608,005 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Annual Report 2021 of Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd.

70

The share changes were mainly attributable to restricted shares in the private placement being allowed for

public trading, the expiry of the lockup periods of shares held by former senior management, etc.

Approval of share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

As approved at the 11
th
 Meeting of the Fifth Board of Directors and the 2015 Annual General Meeting of

Shareholders of the Company, and with consent from the State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration